Thus, in 2020, the highest cost price of a student among the 

selected cities belonged to Amirabadi city with a figure of eighty-two million five hundred 

thousand Rials (81,500,000) and the lowest cost price of a student unit belonged to Bastam 

city, which amounted to It is four million and six hundred and thirty thousand Rials 

(4,630,000). The results indicate that the average cost price in 1399 was twenty-six million 

and eight hundred and five thousand Rials (26.805.000). Also, the results showed that the 

cost of education services at different levels and according to the city are significantly 

different from each other that this difference mainly depends on the number of students, 

educational equipment, combination of educational levels and distance from the center has it.